## RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

## RESOLUTIONS

DATE November 12, 2020	RESOLUTION: #2020- 20 Safe Restart Agreement
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Sabrina Loughran
Seconded by Councillor	Aaron MacEachern

WHEREAS a Safe Restart Agreement will provide financial assistance for reopening municipal services in PEI to support critical needs for transit, protection of public health and safety, prepare for potential future waves of the Covid-19 virus, and further support the safe reopening of economies across Canada; and

WHEREAS a signed agreement to participate reflects the municipality's understanding on shared objectives and terms established by the Safe Restart Agreement between the Government of Canada the Province of PEI; and

WHEREAS the Safe Restart Agreement requires a formal resolution outlining participation in the program

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council for the Rural Municipality of West River hereby authorizes the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to execute the "Confirmation of Municipal Services and Agreement to Participate"

This Resolution, #2020-20, carried by the Council of the Rural Municipality of West River is certified to be a true copy

Helen Smith-MacPhail, Mayor

Kevin McCarville, CAO